TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMAIR, CORP.		03/09/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2116147	CAMAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)724-4160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-657-4056
Email: jstein@itw.com
Correspondent Name: Judy Stein

Address Line 1: 3600 West Lake Avenue
Address Line 2: Illinois Tool Works Inc.

Address Line 4: Glenview, ILLINOIS 60026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAMAIR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY STEIN
Signature:	/JS/
Date:	03/21/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0840

900044656

Total Attachments: 2 source=camair tm#page1.tif source=camair tm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CAMAIR, CORP., a Delaware Corporation also d/b/a as Camair, Inc. and having offices at 4087 Walden Avenue, Lancaster, New York, 14086, U.S.A., (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademark CAMAIR, U.S. registration No. 2116147.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60026, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the applications thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark effective March 10, 2006, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified applications thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

St. Sand T. Trans-17	d/b/a Camair /ing/
nd many Exposite, them and the Police	drova Califair Hilly
10/2/09	By: Mille at
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Per Et
6.1	Title: fleuch
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 9714 day MAR, 2006.	
Robert Brant	
Notary Public	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
	Ву:
	Title
	·
Subscribed to and swom to before me this day of , 2006.	
Notary Public	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CAMAIR, CORP., a Delaware Corporation also d/b/a as Camair, Inc. and having offices at 4087 Walden Avenue, Lancaster, New York, 14086, U.S.A., (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademark CAMAIR, U.S. registration No. 2116147.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60026, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the applications thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark effective March 10, 2006, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified applications thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

	CAMAIR, CORP. d/b/a Camair, Inc.
	Ву:
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day , 2006.	Title:
Notary Public	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
	Title GeneRAL MANAGER

N. 11

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 10 day of Manch, 2006.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/21/2006

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PHILLIP J. McGOVERN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Wy Commission Expires September 25,2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0843